BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Seminole Counties, by Sunshine Water Services Company.

DOCKET NO.: 20240068-WS

FILED: October 16, 2024

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FOURTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 59-71) AND FOURTH REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 15-18) TO SUNSHINE WATER SERVICES COMPANY.

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Fourth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 59-71) and Third Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 15-18). This discovery is being served to Martin S. Friedman, Counsel for Sunshine Water Services Company, ("Sunshine"), 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700, Orlando, FL 32801, on this 16th day of October 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Walt Trierweiler Public Counsel

/s/Charles J. Rehwinkel Charles J. Rehwinkel Deputy Public Counsel Florida Bar No.: 527599

/s/Octavio Simoes-Ponce Octavio Simoes-Ponce Associate Public Counsel Florida Bar No.: 96511

/s/Austin Watrous
Austin A. Watrous
Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 1044249

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 20240068-WS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail on this 16th day of October 2024, to the following:

Martin S. Friedman
Dean Law Firm
420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700
Orlando FL 32801
mfriedman@deanmead.com

Represents: Sunshine Water Services
Company

Ryan Sandy
Saad Farooqi
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of General Counsel
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us
sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us

/s/Octavio Simoes Ponce Octavio Simoes Ponce Associate Public Counsel ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us